502760085 04/09/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2806681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	01/24/2014	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIBERESIN INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	37031 E. WISCONSIN AVE.
City:	OCONOMOWOC
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53066

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6179371
Patent Number:	D411398

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email:clerario@whdlaw.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER LERARIOAddress Line 1:555 E. WELLS ST., SUITE 1900Address Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33172-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER LERARIO
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Lerario/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Fib patent#page1.tif source=Fib patent#page2.tif

PATENT 502760085 REEL: 032642 FRAME: 0363

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

Notice is hereby given that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at 730 Second Avenue South, MAC: N9134-080, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, United States has released its security interest in and to all patents of Fiberesin Industries, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business at 37031 East Wisconsin Avenue, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066, United States, including without limitation the patents listed on *Annex 1* and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

Dated:	January	24,	2014	1

Name: Darryl J. Gerads Title: Vice President

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA	)
	) SS.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	)

On this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014, before me personally came Darryl J. Gerads, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is a Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, the national banking association described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Tatteleen S. Guys-Maurin

KATHLEEN S. GUZY-MANNIN HOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires January 31, 2016

> PATENT REEL: 032642 FRAME: 0364

## UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

#### Patent No.

Description	Inventor	Assignee	Application	Filed
Motor vehicle wall product and related method	L. Miller	Fiberesin Industries, Inc.	6,179,371 09/161,182	9/25/98
Table Top	M. Brothen, C. Marr, L. Miller	Fiberesin Industries, Inc.	D411,398 D/079,449	11/17/97

PATENT REEL: 032642 FRAME: 0365

**RECORDED: 04/09/2014**